LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SECONDARY PROGRAMS
Date: July 21, 2020
From: Daniel R. Willenborg, Director
To: Andrea Oquist, Superintendent
RE: Instructional Equipment Purchase — Musical Instruments

| am requesting that ‘Instructional Equipment Purchase — Musical
Instruments’ be added to the agenda of the Committee of the Whole BOE
meeting on July 27, 2020.

A significant portion of the remaining 2013 Bond fund has been allocated to
complete the purchase of musical instruments at the secondary level. An
assessment of needs was collected and collated to develop a Request for
Purchase. That bid process resulted in four vendor submissions (Cameron
Music, Hewitt Music, Taylor Music, and Washington Music) that have been
reviewed and evaluated by Harry Lau, Elizabeth Hering, and me. We
choose to split the award along the following vendors:

Cameron Music $20,275
Taylor Music $83,840.85
Hewitt Music $56,087
Total Purchase $160,202.85

The funds are provided through the 2013 Bond fund under Instructional
Equipment Purchase. A list of the instruments and their costs are provided
on the next page.



Instrument Make Model Qty

Alto Flute Jupiter JAF1000

Alto Sax Yamaha YAS-480

Baritone Saxophi Yamaha YBS-52

Bass Clarinet  Jupiter JBC 1000 NC

Bass Clarinet

w/low Eb Selmer

Bass Clarinet

Mouthpieces Yamaha 4C

Bass Flute Gemeinhardt 21BSP

Bassoon Fox Renard Model 51

Chimes Musser M635B

Clarinet Yamaha YCL-255

Clarinet Buffet Crampon E12 France Int.

Concert Snare St Yamaha SS745

Cymbal Stand  Gibralter GIB-5710

Euphonium Yamaha YEP-201
Yamaha YEP-32

Euphonium Yamaha 4-Valve Euphonil

Flute Yamaha YFL-222 offset

Flute Yamaha YFL 362

Flutes Azumi AZ2 open hole, A

French Horn Yamaha Geyer

double Series Intermedic YHR-567

Guitar Yamaha CG102

Marching Bariton King 1124SP SILVER:

Marimba, 5.0 oct Yamaha

Oboe Fox Renard
Piccolo Armstrong
Piccolo Pearl

YAM-YM5100AC
333 Protege

307
PFP 165

Symphonic Chim Musser 1.5 Octas MUS-M661C

Tenor Saxophont Yamaha
Tenor Saxophont Jupiter
Trombone

Trombone Yamaha
Trombone Conn
Trombone

mouthpiece Yamaha
Trumpet Bach
Trumpet Yamaha
Tuba Meinl Weston

Yamaha

Tuba 3/4 size

YTS-480
JTS710GN

Yamaha student YSL-200AD

YSL-354
Conn 88-H (F-att

small shank
1808 37 ML
YTR-2330
MW25-1

YBB-105wc 3/4 <

Unit Price

1,711
4,188

PR 5 W =

N

1610

26.99

4,422

360
1,016
71.99

53
1,366

A B OO O© B =2 N =N

1,733
344

N = B O

S

2,288
132
1,867
11,999
2,749

-
(83}

- N N = WO = A AN

925

1,999

480
480
1,709

34.99
2,159

477
7,714

N O B~ O

3 2,722

Total

1147
5133
8376
1510

6440

53.98
2332
8844
3599
1440
9144

575.92
212
5464

8665
1376

797
2172

9152
1980
3734
11999
10996
554
925
5800
5997
969
960
2880
1709

174.95
8636
2862

15428

8166

160,202.85

Vendor
Cameron's
Taylor
Taylor
Cameron's

Hewitt

Taylor
Cameron's
Taylor
Cameron's
Taylor
Hewitt
Taylor
Cameron's
Taylor

Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Cameron's

Taylor
Cameron's
Hewitt
Taylor
Hewitt
Hewitt
Taylor
Cameron's
Taylor
Cameron's
Taylor
Taylor
Hewitt

Taylor
Hewitt
Taylor
Hewitt

Taylor

GRAND TOTAL



