

## LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SECONDARY PROGRAMS

Date: July 21, 2020

From: Daniel R. Willenborg, Director

To: Andrea Oquist, Superintendent

RE: Instructional Equipment Purchase – Musical Instruments

I am requesting that 'Instructional Equipment Purchase – Musical Instruments' be added to the agenda of the Committee of the Whole BOE meeting on July 27, 2020.

A significant portion of the remaining 2013 Bond fund has been allocated to complete the purchase of musical instruments at the secondary level. An assessment of needs was collected and collated to develop a Request for Purchase. That bid process resulted in four vendor submissions (Cameron Music, Hewitt Music, Taylor Music, and Washington Music) that have been reviewed and evaluated by Harry Lau, Elizabeth Hering, and me. We choose to split the award along the following vendors:

Cameron Music \$20,275 Taylor Music \$83,840.85 Hewitt Music \$56,087

Total Purchase \$160,202.85

The funds are provided through the 2013 Bond fund under Instructional Equipment Purchase. A list of the instruments and their costs are provided on the next page.

Instrument	Make	Model	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Vendor
Alto Flute	Jupiter	JAF1000	1	1,147	1147	Cameron's
Alto Sax	Yamaha	YAS-480	3	1,711	5133	Taylor
Baritone Saxoph	Yamaha	YBS-52	2	4,188	8376	Taylor
Bass Clarinet	Jupiter	JBC 1000 NC	1	1,510	1510	Cameron's
Bass Clarinet w/low Eb	Selmer		4	1610	6440	Hewitt
Bass Clarinet Mouthpieces	Yamaha	4C	2	26.99	53.98	Taylor
Bass Flute	Gemeinhardt	21BSP	1	2,332	2332	Cameron's
Bassoon	Fox Renard	Model 51	2	4,422	8844	Taylor
Chimes	Musser	M635B	1	3,599	3599	Cameron's
Clarinet	Yamaha	YCL-255	4	360	1440	Taylor
Clarinet	Buffet Crampon	E12 France Int.	9	1,016	9144	Hewitt
Concert Snare S	Yamaha	SS745	8	71.99	575.92	Taylor
Cymbal Stand	Gibralter	GIB-5710	4	53	212	Cameron's
Euphonium	Yamaha	YEP-201	4	1,366	5464	Taylor
Euphonium	Yamaha	Yamaha YEP-32 4-Valve Euphonia		1,733	8665	Taylor
Flute	Yamaha	YFL-222 offset	4	344	1376	Taylor
Flute	Yamaha	YFL 362	1	797	797	Taylor
Flutes	Azumi	AZ2 open hole, A	2	1,086		Cameron's
French Horn double	Yamaha Geyer Series Intermedia	YHR-567	4	2,288	9152	Taylor
Guitar	Yamaha	CG102	15	132		Cameron's
Marching Bariton	King	1124SP SILVER	2	1,867	3734	Hewitt
Marimba, 5.0 oct	Yamaha	YAM-YM5100AC	1	11,999	11999	Taylor
Oboe	Fox Renard	333 Protege	4	2,749	10996	Hewitt
Piccolo	Armstrong	307	1	554	554	Hewitt
Piccolo	Pearl	PFP 165	1	925	925	Taylor
Symphonic Chim	Musser 1.5 Octav	MUS-M661C	1	5,800	5800	Cameron's
Tenor Saxophon		YTS-480	3	1,999		Taylor
Tenor Saxophon	Jupiter	JTS710GN	1	969		Cameron's
Trombone	Yamaha student	YSL-200AD	2	480		Taylor
Trombone	Yamaha	YSL-354	6	480		Taylor
Trombone	Conn	Conn 88-H (F-att	1	1,709		Hewitt
Trombone mouthpiece	Yamaha	small shank	5	34.99	174.95	
	Bach	180S 37 ML	4	2,159		Hewitt
	Yamaha	YTR-2330	6	477		Taylor
	Meinl Weston	MW25-1	2	7,714		Hewitt
Tuba	Yamaha 3/4 size	YBB-105wc 3/4 s	3	2,722		Taylor
					160,202.85	GRAND TOTAL